Return Address:		200306250197	
Land Title Company		6/25/2003 Page	1 of 3
111 E. George Hopper Rd.			
Burlington, WA 98233			
LAND TITLE COMPANY OF SKAGIT COUNTY		1	
		1073	65-PE
Document Title(s) (for transacti	ions contained therein):	······································	
1. Special Power of Attorney			
2.	······		
3. Same and the second s			
4. <u>(</u>			
Reference Number(s) of Docum	ents assigned or released	•	
(on page of documents(s))			
ter en			
	S		
Grantor(s)			
1. Laurie J. Clarke	and the second s		
2.			
3.			
4.	and a second		
4 1 1*/* 1 BT	a a second and a		
Additional Names on page	of document.	<u>/ /</u>	
Grantee(s) 1. David E. Clarke	and the second sec		
1. David E. Clarke 2.			
3.		X II	
3. 4.		an a	
Additional Names on page	of document.		
Legal Description (abbreviated	i.e. lot, block, plat or sect	ion, township, range)	
	-		
Gov. Lot 3, 18-35-6 E W.M.			_~~~~
		and the second	
		and the second	di san sa
			a na sa
Additional legal is on page	of document.		
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel		<u></u>	<u>ar an an Nobel</u> Saint an Nobel
			$\langle \langle \rangle \rangle$
350618-0-008-0005/P41571, 350	618-0-008-0100/M106226		
_,			in the second

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO: Name Address City, State, Zip Filed for Record at Request of:

SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY (SALE)

1 Laurie J. Clarke, hereby appoint David W Clarke

as my true and lawful attorney for me and in my name and stead, and for my use and benefit to bargain, sell, contract to convey, or convey any and all right, title, interest in and to the following described real property:

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number:

Together with any personal property located thereon.

Giving and granting unto my said attorney in fact full authority and power to do and perform any and all other acts necessary or incident to the performance and execution of the powers herein expressly granted with power to do and perform all acts authorized hereby; as fully to all intents and purposes as the Grantor(s) might or could do if personally present.

This Special Power of Attorney will cease and be of no further effect after the 3/day of

 $\mathcal{W}\mathcal{U}$, 2003, or six (6) months from the date hereof, whichever first occurs.

WARNING: This power of attorney will result in another person having full right to sell your property. It is recommended that you obtain counsel from your attorney prior to execution of this document. ausre J. Clarke

Dated: 6-18-03

STATE OF) Washington

COUNTY OF Thurston

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that

barred Clarke

200306250197 **Skagit County Auditor**

2 of

3 4:04PM

6/25/2003 Page

edged that .ry act for the u. .ry act for th (is/here) the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (he/she/they) signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be (his/her/their) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

Dated: 6-18-03

Notary Public in and for the state of Washington My appointment expires: 5-27-05

Escrow No.: 107365-PE

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Government Lot 3 in Section 18, Township 35 North, Range 6 East, W.M., EXCEPT roads, AND EXCEPT the following described tract:

Beginning at a point in the Northeast corner of Government Lot 3 where the North line of Lot 3 intersects the County road right of way; thence West 100 feet;

thence South to the North line of County road right of way;

thence North along the County right of way to the point of beginning.

Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Washington.

